67253_English
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Maximum safety with Dynacheck®
automatic and continuous
self-checking circuitry.
Will not permit loading under any
fault or wet sensor condition.

(169.3)
Side ViewFront View Back View
ORDERING INFORMATION
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Description Part Number
67253_English
January 2021
Multiple Point Optic Sensing Over�ll Prevention Controller
ST-35-115-EL Multi-Point Optic Controller         07901
ST-35-115-ELK Multi-Point Optic Controller         07903
ST-35-240-ELK Multi-Point Optic Controller         07931
SC-6AO Sculcon Junction Box Kit, Blue Plug, Blue Coil Cable, 30'      08161
SC-6AO Sculcon Junction Box Kit, Blue Plug, Blue Straight Cable, 20'     08160
SC-6W Sculcon Junction Box Kit, Blue Plug, Blue Coil Cable, 30'      08159
SC-6W Sculcon Junction Box Kit, Blue Plug, Blue Straight Cable, 20'     08139
SC-6W/D Sculcon Junction Box Kit, Blue Plug, Blue Coil Cable, 30', w/ Deadman    08674
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature Range:      -40° to +140° F (-40° to +60° C)
Weight:        28 lbs. (12.7 kgs.)
Response Time:        0.5 seconds maximum
Approvals:        ST-35: FM for use in
            Class 1, Division 1, Group D
       hazardous locations.
Power Requirements:     100–130 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 20 W max.
       200–250 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 20 W max.
Connections:        Provided by internal terminal strips
Output Relay:        One normally open volt-free
       contact, rated 250 VAC 5A
       resistive. Energized when the
       sensors are dry.
Output Control Fuse:     Internal 5 Ampere
Housing Options:        Consult Scully for optional epoxy
       painted housings for corrosive
       atmospheres.
NOTE: For maximum safety, use only in conjunction with
sensors manufactured by Scully to not jeopardize the
conditions of these approvals.
Copyright © 2021 Scully Signal Company. Dynacheck, Dynamic Self-Checking, Dynamic Self-Test,
Faylsafe, IntelliCheck, Intellitrol, Intelliview, Load Anywhere, Maxsafety, Sculcon, and V.I.P.
are registered trademarks of Scully Signal Company. All Rights Reserved.
Speci�cations are subject to change without notice.
Module Assembly  ST-35C-115 Multi-Point Optic Controller      08808
Module Assembly ST-35C-240 Multi-Point Optic Controller      08647
Dynamic Self-Testing® Over�ll Prevention Systems
Scully Signal Company
70 Industrial Way
Wilmington, MA 01887, USA